Contra Costa County
Standard Form {Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011

Project Name: AVR Imp

Project No.:0662-6R4095

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

{To be used onlv for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveving Services, )

1. {dentification of Agreement to be Amended.

{a) Lffective Date of Agreement: July 12, 2011

(b) Agency: Contra Costa County Public Works Department

{c) Subject: Alhambra Valley Road Safety and Bieycle Facility hnprovement Project

2. Parties. Agency. and the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:
(&) Consultant's Name & Address: Caltrop Corporation

2200 Powell Street, Suite 1125
Emeryville, CA 94608

(b} Tvpe of Business Entitv:  Corporation

(e.g., individual, corporation, sole proprietarship, partnership. limited liability company)

If corporation, identify state of incorporation:  California

3. Project Name, Number, & Location. Alhambra Valley Road Safety and Bicycle F acility Improvelment Project
County #0662-6R4095; Federal #HRRY. 5928 (083)

.Along Athambra Valley Road: approximately 4,600 feet east of Catro Ranch
Road S ‘ S »

4, Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement {s November 15, 2011.

Sy L

St g B A a3 U

ns. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

; "

g

attached Lefeto At

% [
6. Signatures. The signatures set forth below altest the parties” agreement hereto:

Amendment No, |
(Page 1 of 4)



Contra Costa County

Project Name: AVR
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA) . P

Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4095
CONSULTANT
SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE B

Consultant’s Name:

Caltrop Corporation, a California Corporation

T PR
By Zg(gz,& .fjﬁf}?{{f K By { e /7//:,! / /mg:zﬁ

(S‘Ignamre of individual or officer) {Signature of individual or officer)
ARESDEZTT
FEN SR D Y, ke . . - ’ / .
FE ~2 ﬂf@t‘k He o hdyow 'y 7 L] St /4z7”
{Print name and title, if applicable) (Print name and title, if applicable)

.

Note to Consultant: 1f Consultant is a corporation. the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be sianed by two officers. The
first signature (Signature A} must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president: the second sig;mture {Signature B} must
be thai of the secretary. assistant secretary, chief financial officer, or assistant treasurer, {Civil Code Section 1190 and C orporations Code
Section 313.) The acknowledgment below must be signed by a Notary Public,

ACENOWLEDGMENT
State of California )
County of (%H '%?.,mc’{f\d‘//@ }),
On HJ’)/ . before me, ’/ pr M\T Mﬂm Notary Public, personally appeared

L
Rty W.Wm# vaﬂffj AL Niex QQSM"'/C’L((}‘ " i%?}@ name(s) and title(s) of the officer(s) signing on behalf of
Consultant). who pfoved to me on the basis of satisfactor?eVi&EnEe 18 be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity{ies). and that by his/her/their

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s). or the entity upon behaif of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

Icertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,

A

VERNA J. ADAM
Commission # 1549088
Notary Public - California

San Bernardine County
Comm

WITN{EﬁS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

! jﬂﬂ/lM@:ﬁ _ﬂ//ﬁ/ ﬂ/]-‘Q {Notary’s Seal)

Signature /

Amendment No. 1
(Page 2 of 4)




Contra Costa County Project Name: AVR tmp
Standard Form {Amendment to CSA)

Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4095

AGENCY

(a) If Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
and Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY., ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

{(b) H Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent;

AGENCY.

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL
Byw s By 2
Dcsigrée Depuly ﬁoumy Chunse]

”“\‘ éz,('?lﬁm

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No. 1
(Page 3 of 4)



Contra Costa County
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2014

P"Oject Name: AVR Imp

Project No.:0662-6R4095

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

In consideration of Consultant's continued construction management services, Section 4 of the Agreement is

hereby amended as follows: The Payment Limit is hereby increased by $10,000 to a new total payment limit of
$139,985.

Amendment No. 1
(Fage 4 of 4)



